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Wholesalers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1980/8 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as wholesalers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act 
as wholesalers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto. 

Alicast Foundry Ltd. 
Allen and Harris Ltd. 
All Parts (1980) Ltd. 
Annan, R. D. Ltd. 
Apex Motor Bodies Ltd. 

Name of Licensee 

SCHEDULE I 

LICENCES GRANTED 

*Limited Licence 

Armstrong, Ross and Ferguson, Kathleen Patricia, trading as Ferguson Manufacturing .. 
Artificial Flower Co. (1959) Ltd ... 
Asley, Graham; Stanfield, Rob and Tropex Exports Ltd., trading as Tropex Exports 

(export trade only) 
Automatic Marketing Systems of N.Z. Ltd. 

Ballantyne, Elizabeth Hina, trading as Gulf Motor Bodies and Panel Beating Co. 
Barnett, A. and D. Engineering Ltd. 
Baty, Leslie Alan, trading as Tri-Steel Engraving 
Boss Panelbeaters and Body Builders Ltd. 
Bridgman Furniture Manufacturing Co. (Williams, John William and Williams, Iona, 

trading as) 
Broadway Stoves Ltd. (export trade only) 
Brooker, Amanda Aileen Sarah, trading as Otara Typing and Duplicating 
Burling, Clifford Tarrant and Rhodes, Graham Leslie, trading as Eastern Rigging Services 
Burns Manufacturing Ltd. 

Campa Pacific Ltd. 
Carter Beddison Ltd. 

Casa Modular Systems including divisions of: Casa Special Tools and Deverell Associates 
(Deverell, Alan Warwick, trading as) 

Castleline Caravans (Moree, Russell Douglas and Moree, Kim, trading as) 
Chaffey, G. and Combe, N. S. (N.Z.) Ltd. (in receivership) .. 
Chandler and Coombes Ltd. 
Char 'D' Lous Manufacturing (Hopf, Karen and Graham, James, trading as) 
Chemby Marketing Ltd. 
Chemby Chemicals Ltd. 
Christopher, William Bernard, trading as Keryoysters 
Clarke, Maurice Ltd. 
Claverhouse Cards (Greville, Mrs E. A., trading as) 
3C Marketing Ltd. 
Concord Wines and Spirits Ltd. . . 
Cooper and Everest 
Cowie, William, trading as Needy Products 
Craig Engineering Ltd. . . 
Craven, Alexia Rona; Jackman, David, trading as Craven and Jackman 
Creative Decor Manufacturing Ltd. 
Crooks, calvin Ernest .. 
Crystal Glass Industries Ltd. 
Cummins, Yvonne Marjorie 
Curlett Trading Co. Ltd. 

Dalgety N.Z. Ltd. 
Davie Trimex Ltd. 
Davie Trimex Ltd. (excluding sales of motor vehicles) 
Delta Plastics Ltd. 
Design Electronics Ltd. . . 
Desley's Products (Desley, catherine Flavell, trading as) 
Deverell, Alan Warwick, trading as Casa Modular Systems including divisions of: casa 

Special Tools and Deverell Associates 
Drum, Brian Francis, trading as Drum Machinery .. 
Drum Machinery (Drum, Brian Francis, trading as) 
Dysona Industries Ltd. . . 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

20/5/80 
1/4/80 
1/4/80 
1/4/80 
1/4/80 
1/5/80 
1/4/80 
1/4/80 

1/5/80 

1/4/80 
1/4/80 

12/5/80 
1/4/80 
1/4/80 

14/4/80 
7/4/80 
1/5/80 
1/5/80 

10/3/80 
1/4/80 

1/4/77 

10/3/80 
12/3/80 
1/6/79 
1/4/80 
1/4/80 
1/4/80 
1/5/80 
9/5/80 
1/6/80 
1/4/80 
4/2/80 
1/6/80 
1/9/80 
1/5/80 
1/3/80 
1/3/80 

16/4/80 
17/5/79 
1/5/80 
1/5/80 

4/2/80 
1/5/80 
1/5/80 
1/5/80 

15/5/80 
12/5/80 
1/4/77 

1/3/80 
1/3/80 
1/5/80 

Place at 
Place at Which Which 

Business is Tax 
carried on is Payable 

Wanganui .. PN 
Auckland .. AK 
lnvercargill .. PN 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 

Auckland AK 

Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Palmerston North PN 
Auckland AK 
Dunedin PN 

Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 

Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 

Taupo AK 
Lower Hutt WN 

Paeroa PN 
Christchurch PN 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Kerikeri PN 
Auckland AK 
Masterton WN 
Auckland AK 
Dunedin DN 
Auckland AK 
Tauraroa PN 
Kaikohe PN 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Opua PN 
Christchurch PN 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 

Dunedin ON 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Palmerston North PN 
Palmerston North PN 
Auckland .. AK 
Lower Hutt WN 

Waihou PN 
Waihou PN 
Auckland AK 


